

### BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

825 5TH STREET, ROOM 111

EUREKA, CALIFORNIA 95501 PHONE: (707) 476-2390

February 5, 2019

Mr. Bill Pierson

Eureka, Ca. 95503

Dear Mr. Pierson,

On behalf of the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors, we would like to extend our gratitude to you for your commitment and generous support to the Freshwater Speed Hump project.

The Garfield School Community's desire to install speed tables adjacent to Garfield Elementary School on Freshwater Road has come to the Board of Supervisors several times in the past several years. Last fall the Board of Supervisors agreed to move ahead with the project if funding could be generated by the interested parties. Thanks to you and many others, this goal has been achieved. Without your monetary donation, this project would not be completed.

Once again your commitment to Humboldt County is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Rex Bohn, Chair

**Humboldt County Board of Supervisors** 

# OF HURADO STATE OF THE RESTRICTED OF THE RESTRIC

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

825 5TH STREET, ROOM 111

EUREKA, CALIFORNIA 95501 PHONE: (707) 476-2390

1 hanks 1 Jostin Rep

February 5, 2019

Mr. Justin Zabel President / CEO Mercer-Fraser Co.

Eureka, Ca. 95501

Dear Mr. Zabel,

On behalf of the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors, we would like to extend our gratitude to Mercer Fraser for their commitment and generous support to the Freshwater Speed Hump project.

The Garfield School Community's desire to install speed tables adjacent to Garfield Elementary School on Freshwater Road has come to the Board of Supervisors several times in the past several years. Last fall the Board of Supervisors agreed to move ahead with the project if funding could be generated by the interested parties. Thanks to you and many others, this goal has been achieved. Without Mercer Fraser's commitment to handling the construction of the speed humps, this project would not be completed.

Once again your company and commitment to Humboldt County is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Rex Bohn, Chair

**Humboldt County Board of Supervisors** 

Ry Bohn